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flGRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo
QUALIFYING NR. 2 

CLASSIFICATION

4806 m.

KTM18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA 241.01 1'46.034 6 8LEVELUP-MTA

KTM36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA 239.62 1'46.266 7 8 0.232 0.232FRINSA - MT Helmets - MSI

KTM6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN 239.63 1'46.330 8 8 0.296 0.064FRINSA - MT Helmets - MSI

HONDA22 David ALMANSA SPA 241.54 1'46.363 6 7 0.329 0.033Leopard Racing

KTM83 Alvaro CARPE SPA 238.75 1'46.645 6 8 0.611 0.282Red Bull KTM Ajo

KTM99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA 239.66 1'46.662 6 8 0.628 0.017Red Bull KTM Ajo

HONDA54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA 241.57 1'46.731 3 5 0.697 0.069Rivacold Snipers Team

KTM66 Joel KELSO AUS 239.18 1'46.891 6 8 0.857 0.160LEVELUP-MTA

KTM73 Valentin PERRONE ARG 240.59 1'46.896 7 8 0.862 0.005Red Bull KTM Tech3

KTM78 Joel ESTEBAN SPA 240.510 1'46.902 3 8 0.868 0.006Red Bull KTM Tech3

KTM71 Dennis FOGGIA ITA 241.011 1'46.973 7 8 0.939 0.071CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team

HONDA31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA 238.712 1'47.016 2 7 0.982 0.043Leopard Racing

KTM11 Adrián CRUCES SPA 240.113 1'47.146 2 8 1.112 0.130CIP Green Power

HONDA72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN 236.914 1'47.237 2 7 1.203 0.091Honda Team Asia

HONDA82 Stefano NEPA ITA 234.715 1'47.558 7 7 1.524 0.321SIC58 Squadra Corse

KTM19 Scott OGDEN GBR 240.116 1'47.601 2 5 1.567 0.043CIP Green Power

HONDA10 Nicola CARRARO ITA 241.917 1'47.823 2 7 1.789 0.222Rivacold Snipers Team

HONDA89 Marcos URIARTE SPA 240.118 1'47.826 2 8 1.792 0.003GRYD - Mlav Racing

Fastest Lap: Matteo BERTELLE 1'46.034 163.1 Km/hLap: 6
Best Race Lap:

All-Time Lap Record:
Andrea MIGNO 1'48.834 158.9 Km/h

Matteo BERTELLE 1'46.034 163.1 Km/h2025
2022Air: 20°

Ground: 28°

Humidity: 82%

Practice condition: Dry

Time limit for protest expires 60' after publication of the results  -   ................................................................................................................................................................ Time: ............................

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025

Nicolas TORTONE 13:45
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Rider Nation Motorcycle TopAverageTop 5 speeds#
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flGRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo
QUALIFYING NR. 2 

TOP SPEED & AVERAGE

4806 m.

10 HONDANicola CARRARO ITA 241.9241.9 241.5 240.5 239.1 236.4 239.9

22 HONDADavid ALMANSA SPA 241.5241.5 241.5 241.0 239.6 238.7 240.5

54 HONDARiccardo ROSSI ITA 241.5241.5 241.5 241.5 241.0 235.1 239.3

18 KTMMatteo BERTELLE ITA 241.0241.0 241.0 240.5 240.5 239.6 240.5

71 KTMDennis FOGGIA ITA 241.0241.0 241.0 241.0 240.5 240.1 240.7

73 KTMValentin PERRONE ARG 240.5240.5 239.6 238.2 237.8 237.3 238.7

78 KTMJoel ESTEBAN SPA 240.5240.5 239.1 238.7 238.7 237.8 239.0

11 KTMAdrián CRUCES SPA 240.1240.1 240.1 240.1 239.6 237.8 239.5

19 KTMScott OGDEN GBR 240.1240.1 239.1 238.7 238.2 238.2 238.9

89 HONDAMarcos URIARTE SPA 240.1240.1 240.1 237.3 236.4 235.1 237.8

6 KTMRyusei YAMANAKA JPN 239.6239.6 239.6 239.6 239.1 238.7 239.3

36 KTMAngel PIQUERAS SPA 239.6239.6 239.1 238.7 236.9 236.4 237.9

99 KTMJose Antonio RUEDA SPA 239.6239.6 239.1 237.8 236.9 236.0 237.9

66 KTMJoel KELSO AUS 239.1239.1 237.8 237.3 236.9 236.0 237.2

31 HONDAAdrian FERNANDEZ SPA 238.7238.7 238.2 237.8 237.3 236.0 237.3

83 KTMAlvaro CARPE SPA 238.7238.7 238.2 237.8 237.8 236.9 237.7

72 HONDATaiyo FURUSATO JPN 236.9236.9 236.9 236.9 236.4 236.0 236.6

82 HONDAStefano NEPA ITA 234.7234.7 234.2 233.3 233.3 233.3 233.7

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025
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T2

T3

T4P Crossing the finish line in pit lane Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.
Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4 Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4

* Lap / Sector time cancelled
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s
i1

flGRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo
QUALIFYING NR. 2 

CHRONOLOGICAL ANALYSIS OF PERFORMANCES

4806 m.

18
LEVELUP-MTA ITAMatteo BERTELLE1st Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

1'58.0721 27.747 27.405 26.277 237.825.301* **

1'46.4252 28.572 26.953 26.173 241.024.727

1'46.6463 28.528 27.133 26.214 237.824.771

1'53.6614 28.712 27.124 26.289 239.6P 31.536*

3'51.5115 30.388 27.428 26.441 241.024.919

1'46.0346 28.511 26.929 26.006 239.124.588

1'46.7287 28.616 27.095 26.136 240.524.881

1'48.3698 28.896 27.505 26.979 240.524.989

36
FRINSA - MT Helmets - SPAAngel PIQUERAS2nd Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

2'18.8621 28.701 27.975 27.267 232.925.399

1'47.3952 28.733 27.221 26.469 236.424.972

1'47.0283 28.598 27.066 26.344 236.425.020

1'53.9084 28.949 27.453 26.895 233.3P 30.611*

3'32.7095 27.433 27.480 26.557 236.925.262* **

1'46.6246 28.537 26.928 26.237 238.724.922

1'46.2667 28.508 26.803 26.189 239.124.766

1'47.1858 28.582 26.941 26.357 239.625.305

6
FRINSA - MT Helmets - JPNRyusei YAMANAKA3rd Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

1'57.7981 28.000 27.735 26.774 239.126.151* **

1'47.6682 28.772 27.154 26.505 237.825.237

1'46.8903 28.650 27.115 26.350 236.424.775

1'46.8374 28.674 27.115 26.251 239.624.797

1'53.7985 29.072 27.416 26.856 236.9P 30.454*

3'58.0566 27.880 27.387 26.335 238.724.779* **

1'46.5937 28.563 27.043 26.287 239.624.700

1'46.3308 28.570 27.032 26.132 239.624.596

22
Leopard Racing SPADavid ALMANSA4th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4 Valid laps=4

2'03.2281 29.628 28.379 27.043 229.925.247

1'47.8832 29.066 27.164 26.445 239.625.208

1'47.2253 28.840 26.976 26.405 238.725.004

1'54.1704 28.903 27.378 26.803 237.3P 31.086

5'31.5985 31.642 27.208 26.551 241.024.725

1'46.3636 28.591 26.915 26.214 241.524.643

1'47.4787 28.656 27.386 26.511 241.524.925

83
Red Bull KTM Ajo SPAAlvaro CARPE5th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=4

1'54.0621 28.076 27.476 26.603 238.225.455* **

1'46.7912 28.531 27.078 26.296 237.824.886

1'46.8303 28.537 27.081 26.430 237.824.782

1'54.4884 29.614 27.582 26.784 236.0P 30.508*

3'52.1025 32.817 27.301 26.307 236.925.173* **

1'46.6456 28.545 27.015 26.367 236.924.718

1'48.5247 28.783 27.236 26.583 236.425.922* **

1'46.9338 28.745 26.938 26.415 238.724.835

99
Red Bull KTM Ajo SPAJose Antonio RUEDA6th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

1'53.1071 27.373 27.650 26.445 233.824.998

1'47.1002 28.716 27.191 26.351 236.024.842

1'47.2273 28.644 27.241 26.366 234.724.976

1'53.0744 29.495 27.337 26.374 234.2P 29.868

3'54.7845 27.787 27.588 26.900 237.825.135* **

1'46.6626 28.538 27.118 26.163 239.124.843

1'46.7417 28.645 27.048 26.244 239.624.804

1'47.4368 28.794 27.220 26.508 236.924.914

54
Rivacold Snipers Team ITARiccardo ROSSI7th Runs=2 Total laps=5 Full laps=2 Valid laps=2

1'54.9151 28.119 27.510 26.654 235.125.507* **

1'51.2712 28.916 26.906 27.644 241.027.805

1'46.7313 28.781 26.910 26.250 241.524.790

1'55.5884 28.999 27.371 26.807 235.1P 32.411*

3'48.0945 28.803 27.328 26.521 241.524.984* **

unfinished 28.596 26.805 241.5

66
LEVELUP-MTA AUSJoel KELSO8th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=4

2'07.3891 28.341 27.440 26.845 236.925.113

1'47.2122 28.802 27.114 26.398 237.324.898

1'46.9863 28.697 27.000 26.430 237.824.859

1'53.7404 28.853 27.130 26.861 239.1P 30.896

3'14.3515 28.962 27.651 27.170 234.225.501

1'46.8916 28.521 27.091 26.428 235.524.851

1'48.9367 28.833 27.335 27.447 236.025.321**

1'47.3828 28.757 27.136 26.514 236.024.975

Page 1 of 2Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025

Matteo BERTELLE 1'46.034 28.511 26.929 26.006 24.588LEVELUP-MTAITAFastest Lap:
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Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 Speed

Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3™
T4 Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4

73
Red Bull KTM Tech3 ARGValentin PERRONE9th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

1'54.9991 27.946 27.558 26.754 240.525.910

1'47.3042 28.677 27.140 26.552 237.324.935

1'47.2343 28.729 27.114 26.252 236.925.139

1'52.9654 28.929 27.298 26.352 236.0P 30.386*

3'52.9545 31.240 27.757 26.976 235.125.128* **

1'46.9536 28.707 27.037 26.227 239.624.982

1'46.8967 28.771 27.003 26.186 238.224.936

1'47.4828 28.800 27.173 26.401 237.825.108

78
Red Bull KTM Tech3 SPAJoel ESTEBAN10th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=2

1'54.7241 27.751 27.312 26.616 236.425.467

1'48.0832 28.768 27.551 26.777 235.124.987* **

1'46.9023 28.642 27.118 26.309 237.824.833

1'52.8534 29.054 27.476 26.533 238.7P 29.790*

3'54.4205 33.305 28.961 26.565 238.725.165* **

1'48.1766 28.858 27.213 26.575 239.125.530

1'48.1377 28.839 27.436 26.898 240.524.964* **

1'48.8938 28.952 27.592 26.740 235.125.609* **

71
CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar ITADennis FOGGIA11th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=5

1'56.8401 28.416 27.868 26.760 239.125.387* **

1'48.3002 29.172 27.364 26.799 238.224.965

1'47.7053 28.877 27.321 26.579 240.124.928

1'55.8914 29.343 27.545 26.672 239.6P 32.331*

3'47.1435 27.913 27.316 26.394 241.024.886* **

1'47.0336 28.733 27.201 26.330 241.024.769

1'46.9737 28.758 27.018 26.352 241.024.845

1'47.1138 28.769 27.002 26.393 240.524.949

31
Leopard Racing SPAAdrian FERNANDEZ12th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4 Valid laps=2

2'02.0711 30.058 27.806 26.537 237.325.047

1'47.0162 28.731 27.161 26.363 238.724.761

1'47.3183 28.840 27.225 26.438 238.224.815

1'54.4704 29.120 27.388 26.667 237.8P 31.295

4'34.7675 29.027 27.565 26.669 236.024.858

1'47.4616 28.828 27.248 26.506 236.024.879**

1'47.6457 28.924 27.233 26.524 235.124.964* **

11
CIP Green Power SPAAdrián CRUCES13th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=2

1'54.1411 27.524 27.489 26.622 240.125.450* **

1'47.1462 28.556 27.102 26.348 237.825.140

1'48.5613 28.867 27.508 26.645 232.925.541* **

1'53.7924 28.755 27.286 26.462 240.1P 31.289

3'52.5615 28.388 27.564 26.669 239.625.620* **

1'48.4256 28.868 27.245 27.136 240.125.176

1'48.7477 29.042 27.372 26.712 235.525.621* **

1'50.7818 29.035 27.283 28.617 236.925.846* **

72
Honda Team Asia JPNTaiyo FURUSATO14th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4 Valid laps=3

2'03.6601 28.055 27.966 26.745 236.925.173

1'47.2372 28.752 27.194 26.365 236.424.926

1'49.0443 28.761 27.416 26.463 236.926.404

1'56.2404 29.300 27.452 28.351 236.0P 31.137*

4'31.9765 27.786 27.518 26.766 236.926.531* **

1'57.5666 28.704 29.075 29.483 212.730.304**

1'48.7047 28.784 27.316 26.956 235.525.648

82
SIC58 Squadra Corse ITAStefano NEPA15th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4 Valid laps=3

2'08.7121 27.716 27.894 26.491 232.925.067* **

1'47.5652 28.824 27.384 26.484 234.224.873

1'47.5603 28.837 27.400 26.571 233.324.752

1'53.0664 28.794 27.454 26.829 233.3P 29.989*

4'32.5855 27.173 27.440 26.357 233.326.324* **

1'57.5566 28.752 27.345 31.087 233.330.372**

1'47.5587 28.843 27.464 26.442 234.724.809

19
CIP Green Power GBRScott OGDEN16th Runs=2 Total laps=5 Full laps=2 Valid laps=2

1'58.4161 29.136 27.678 26.706 235.128.020* **

1'47.6012 28.783 27.236 26.336 238.225.246

1'47.6253 28.763 27.269 26.486 240.125.107

1'53.4674 28.802 27.062 26.773 239.1P 30.830

3'49.0265 32.063 27.422 26.655 238.225.342* **

unfinished 28.610 27.227 238.7

10
Rivacold Snipers Team ITANicola CARRARO17th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4 Valid laps=3

1'58.0081 28.221 28.029 26.822 236.426.197* **

1'47.8232 28.881 27.228 26.474 241.525.240

1'47.9943 28.824 27.125 26.823 240.525.222

1'53.8754 28.889 27.139 26.715 241.9P 31.132*

4'40.7485 28.878 27.607 26.693 236.027.363* **

1'57.5996 28.899 28.721 28.746 235.131.233**

1'48.1547 28.798 27.266 26.764 239.125.326

89
GRYD - Mlav Racing SPAMarcos URIARTE18th Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=3

2'02.3901 29.122 28.467 26.869 231.624.991* **

1'47.8262 28.818 27.423 26.565 236.425.020

1'48.4953 28.979 27.965 26.529 235.125.022* **

1'48.0494 28.945 27.492 26.602 237.325.010

1'55.0605 29.760 27.736 27.007 232.9P 30.557*

3'43.0906 31.574 27.456 26.505 240.125.208* **

1'48.9897 28.884 28.175 26.482 234.725.448* **

1'48.0568 28.926 27.339 26.655 240.125.136
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Rider Nation Team T. SpeedTime Lap Total GapMotorcycle#
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flGRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo

QUALIFYING RESULTS

4806 m.

18 KTMMatteo BERTELLE ITA 241.01'46.034 6 8Q21 LEVELUP-MTA

36 KTMAngel PIQUERAS SPA 239.61'46.266 7 8 0.232 0.232Q22 FRINSA - MT Helmets - MSI

6 KTMRyusei YAMANAKA JPN 239.61'46.330 8 8 0.296 0.064Q23 FRINSA - MT Helmets - MSI

22 HONDADavid ALMANSA SPA 241.51'46.363 6 7 0.329 0.033Q24 Leopard Racing

83 KTMAlvaro CARPE SPA 238.71'46.645 6 8 0.611 0.282Q25 Red Bull KTM Ajo

99 KTMJose Antonio RUEDA SPA 239.61'46.662 6 8 0.628 0.017Q26 Red Bull KTM Ajo

54 HONDARiccardo ROSSI ITA 241.51'46.731 3 5 0.697 0.069Q27 Rivacold Snipers Team

66 KTMJoel KELSO AUS 239.11'46.891 6 8 0.857 0.160Q28 LEVELUP-MTA

73 KTMValentin PERRONE ARG 240.51'46.896 7 8 0.862 0.005Q29 Red Bull KTM Tech3

78 KTMJoel ESTEBAN SPA 240.51'46.902 3 8 0.868 0.006Q210 Red Bull KTM Tech3

71 KTMDennis FOGGIA ITA 241.01'46.973 7 8 0.939 0.071Q211 CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team

31 HONDAAdrian FERNANDEZ SPA 238.71'47.016 2 7 0.982 0.043Q212 Leopard Racing

11 KTMAdrián CRUCES SPA 240.11'47.146 2 8 1.112 0.130Q213 CIP Green Power

72 HONDATaiyo FURUSATO JPN 236.91'47.237 2 7 1.203 0.091Q214 Honda Team Asia

82 HONDAStefano NEPA ITA 234.71'47.558 7 7 1.524 0.321Q215 SIC58 Squadra Corse

19 KTMScott OGDEN GBR 240.11'47.601 2 5 1.567 0.043Q216 CIP Green Power

10 HONDANicola CARRARO ITA 241.91'47.823 2 7 1.789 0.222Q217 Rivacold Snipers Team

89 HONDAMarcos URIARTE SPA 240.11'47.826 2 8 1.792 0.003Q218 GRYD - Mlav Racing

21 KTMRuche MOODLEY RSA 235.51'48.202 3 6 (*) 0.515Q119 DENSSI Racing - BOE

14 KTMCormac BUCHANAN NZE 232.91'48.233 3 7 (*) 0.546 0.031Q120 DENSSI Racing - BOE

64 KTMDavid MUÑOZ SPA 236.91'48.473 3 6 (*) 0.786 0.240Q121 LIQUI MOLY Dynavolt Intact GP

58 HONDALuca LUNETTA ITA 236.91'48.487 6 6 (*) 0.800 0.014Q122 SIC58 Squadra Corse

94 KTMGuido PINI ITA 236.01'49.467 5 8 (*) 1.780 0.980Q123 LIQUI MOLY Dynavolt Intact GP

8 HONDAEddie O'SHEA GBR 235.51'49.536 7 8 (*) 1.849 0.069Q124 GRYD - Mlav Racing

34 KTMJakob ROSENTHALER AUT 236.01'49.579 7 8 (*) 1.892 0.043Q125 CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team

5 HONDATatchakorn BUASRI THA 232.01'50.936 8 8 (*) 3.249 1.357Q126 Honda Team Asia

Time limit for protest expires 60' after publication of the results  -   ................................................................................................................................................................ Time: .............................

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025

Nicolas TORTONE 13:45
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Rider Nation Team T. SpeedTime Lap Total GapMotorcycle#

i2
i3

s
i1

flGRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo

QUALIFYING RESULTS

4806 m.

Pole Position:

Best Race Lap:
All-Time Lap Record:

Q1 Best Lap:

*  Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Matteo BERTELLE 1'46.034 163.1 Km/h
Matteo BERTELLE (*) 1'47.687 160.6 Km/h

158.9 Km/hAndrea MIGNO 1'48.834
Lap 3
2022

Matteo BERTELLE 1'46.034 163.1 Km/h2025

Time limit for protest expires 60' after publication of the results  -   ................................................................................................................................................................ Time: .............................

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025

Nicolas TORTONE 13:45
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GRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA
OFFICIAL STARTING GRID

RACE :  18  LAPS =  86.508 KM

i2
i3

s
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fl

Termas de Río Hondo

4,423 m.

 1 
1'46.034

18 Matteo BERTELLE
KTM

 2 
1'46.266

36 Angel PIQUERAS
KTM

 3 
1'46.330

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
KTM

1
 4 

1'46.363

22 David ALMANSA
Honda

 5 
1'46.645

83 Alvaro CARPE
KTM

 6 
1'46.662

99 Jose Antonio RUEDA
KTM

2
 7 

1'46.731

54 Riccardo ROSSI
Honda

 8 
1'46.891

66 Joel KELSO
KTM

 9 
1'46.896

73 Valentin PERRONE
KTM

3
 10 

1'46.902

78 Joel ESTEBAN
KTM

 11 
1'46.973

71 Dennis FOGGIA
KTM

 12 
1'47.016

31 Adrian FERNANDEZ
Honda

4
 13 

1'47.146

11 Adrián CRUCES
KTM

 14 
1'47.237

72 Taiyo FURUSATO
Honda

 15 
1'47.558

82 Stefano NEPA
Honda

5
 16 

1'47.601

19 Scott OGDEN
KTM

 17 
1'47.823

10 Nicola CARRARO
Honda

 18 
1'47.826

89 Marcos URIARTE
Honda

6
 19 

1'48.202

21 Ruche MOODLEY
KTM

 20 
1'48.233

14 Cormac BUCHANAN
KTM

 21 
1'48.487

58 Luca LUNETTA
Honda

7

Time limit for protest expires 60' after publication of the results  -   ................................................................................................................................................................ Time: ............................

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025

** Starting the race from the pit lane
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FIM MotoGP Steward sanction, Pit Lane start for rider #64 & double long lap penalty for rider #66 

Nicolas TORTONE 13:51
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GRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA
OFFICIAL STARTING GRID

RACE :  18  LAPS =  86.508 KM

i2
i3

s
i1

fl

Termas de Río Hondo

4,423 m.

 22 
1'49.467

94 Guido PINI
KTM

 23 
1'49.536

8 Eddie O'SHEA
Honda

 24 
1'49.579

34 Jakob ROSENTHALER
KTM

8
 25 

1'50.936

5 Tatchakorn BUASRI
Honda

 26  (**)

1'48.473

64 David MUÑOZ
KTM

9

Time limit for protest expires 60' after publication of the results  -   ................................................................................................................................................................ Time: ............................

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025

** Starting the race from the pit lane
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FIM MotoGP Steward sanction, Pit Lane start for rider #64 & double long lap penalty for rider #66 

Nicolas TORTONE 13:51
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Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h#

i2
i3

s
i1

flGRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo
QUALIFYING NR. 2 

EVENT BEST MAXIMUM SPEED

4806 m.

83 KTMAlvaro CARPE SPA 244.3 PracticeRed Bull KTM Ajo

10 HONDANicola CARRARO ITA 243.8 PracticeRivacold Snipers Team

99 KTMJose Antonio RUEDA SPA 241.9 PracticeRed Bull KTM Ajo

18 KTMMatteo BERTELLE ITA 241.9 Free Practice Nr. 2LEVELUP-MTA

64 KTMDavid MUÑOZ SPA 241.5 Free Practice Nr. 2LIQUI MOLY Dynavolt Intact GP

22 HONDADavid ALMANSA SPA 241.5 Qualifying Nr. 2 Leopard Racing

54 HONDARiccardo ROSSI ITA 241.5 Qualifying Nr. 2 Rivacold Snipers Team

71 KTMDennis FOGGIA ITA 241.0 Qualifying Nr. 2 CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team

73 KTMValentin PERRONE ARG 240.5 Qualifying Nr. 2 Red Bull KTM Tech3

78 KTMJoel ESTEBAN SPA 240.5 Qualifying Nr. 2 Red Bull KTM Tech3

34 KTMJakob ROSENTHALER AUT 240.1 PracticeCFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team

82 HONDAStefano NEPA ITA 240.1 PracticeSIC58 Squadra Corse

89 HONDAMarcos URIARTE SPA 240.1 Qualifying Nr. 2 GRYD - Mlav Racing

11 KTMAdrián CRUCES SPA 240.1 Qualifying Nr. 2 CIP Green Power

19 KTMScott OGDEN GBR 240.1 Qualifying Nr. 2 CIP Green Power

31 HONDAAdrian FERNANDEZ SPA 239.6 Free Practice Nr. 2Leopard Racing

36 KTMAngel PIQUERAS SPA 239.6 Qualifying Nr. 2 FRINSA - MT Helmets - MSI

6 KTMRyusei YAMANAKA JPN 239.6 Qualifying Nr. 2 FRINSA - MT Helmets - MSI

66 KTMJoel KELSO AUS 239.6 Free Practice Nr. 2LEVELUP-MTA

94 KTMGuido PINI ITA 238.7 Free Practice Nr. 2LIQUI MOLY Dynavolt Intact GP

5 HONDATatchakorn BUASRI THA 238.2 Free Practice Nr. 2Honda Team Asia

8 HONDAEddie O'SHEA GBR 237.8 PracticeGRYD - Mlav Racing

58 HONDALuca LUNETTA ITA 237.3 PracticeSIC58 Squadra Corse

72 HONDATaiyo FURUSATO JPN 236.9 Qualifying Nr. 2 Honda Team Asia

14 KTMCormac BUCHANAN NZE 236.4 Free Practice Nr. 2DENSSI Racing - BOE

21 KTMRuche MOODLEY RSA 235.5 Qualifying Nr. 1 DENSSI Racing - BOE

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025
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Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT

T1 T2 T3

Rider Time

T4

IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time

GRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo
QUALIFYING NR. 2 

BEST PARTIAL TIMES
i2

i3

s
i1

fl
4806 m.

1 28.508A.PIQUERAS 26.803A.PIQUERAS 26.006M.BERTELLE 1 1'46.034M.BERTELLE 1'46.034 (1)24.588M.BERTELLE
2 28.511M.BERTELLE 26.805R.ROSSI 26.132R.YAMANAKA 2 1'46.266A.PIQUERAS 1'46.266 (2)24.596R.YAMANAKA
3 28.521J.KELSO 26.915D.ALMANSA 26.163J.RUEDA 3 1'46.323R.YAMANAKA 1'46.330 (3)24.643D.ALMANSA
4 28.531A.CARPE 26.929M.BERTELLE 26.186V.PERRONE 4 1'46.363D.ALMANSA 1'46.363 (4)24.718A.CARPE
5 28.538J.RUEDA 26.938A.CARPE 26.189A.PIQUERAS 5 1'46.441R.ROSSI 1'46.731 (7)24.752S.NEPA
6 28.556A.CRUCES 27.000J.KELSO 26.214D.ALMANSA 6 1'46.483A.CARPE 1'46.645 (5)24.761A.FERNANDEZ
7 28.563R.YAMANAKA 27.002D.FOGGIA 26.250R.ROSSI 7 1'46.553J.RUEDA 1'46.662 (6)24.766A.PIQUERAS
8 28.591D.ALMANSA 27.003V.PERRONE 26.296A.CARPE 8 1'46.770J.KELSO 1'46.891 (8)24.769D.FOGGIA
9 28.596R.ROSSI 27.032R.YAMANAKA 26.309J.ESTEBAN 9 1'46.801V.PERRONE 1'46.896 (9)24.790R.ROSSI

10 28.610S.OGDEN 27.048J.RUEDA 26.330D.FOGGIA 10 1'46.834D.FOGGIA 1'46.973 (11)24.804J.RUEDA
11 28.642J.ESTEBAN 27.062S.OGDEN 26.336S.OGDEN 11 1'46.902J.ESTEBAN 1'46.902 (10)24.833J.ESTEBAN
12 28.677V.PERRONE 27.102A.CRUCES 26.348A.CRUCES 12 1'47.016A.FERNANDEZ 1'47.016 (12)24.851J.KELSO
13 28.704T.FURUSATO 27.118J.ESTEBAN 26.363A.FERNANDEZ 13 1'47.115S.OGDEN 1'47.601 (16)24.926T.FURUSATO
14 28.731A.FERNANDEZ 27.125N.CARRARO 26.365T.FURUSATO 14 1'47.146A.CRUCES 1'47.146 (13)24.935V.PERRONE
15 28.733D.FOGGIA 27.161A.FERNANDEZ 26.398J.KELSO 15 1'47.189T.FURUSATO 1'47.237 (14)25.010M.URIARTE
16 28.752S.NEPA 27.194T.FURUSATO 26.442S.NEPA 16 1'47.291S.NEPA 1'47.558 (15)25.107S.OGDEN
17 28.798N.CARRARO 27.339M.URIARTE 26.474N.CARRARO 17 1'47.619N.CARRARO 1'47.823 (17)25.140A.CRUCES
18 28.818M.URIARTE 27.345S.NEPA 26.565M.URIARTE 18 1'47.732M.URIARTE 1'47.826 (18)25.222N.CARRARO

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the 
copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2025

Official MotoGP Timing by 
www.motogp.com



Rider Nation Motorcycle TimePractice Time Rider's LapKm/h#

i2
i3

s
i1

flGRAN PREMIO YPF ENERGÍA DE ARGENTINA

Termas de Río Hondo
QUALIFYING NR. 2 

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

4806 m.

99 KTMJose Antonio RUEDA SPA 161.53'40.207 1'47.100 2

83 KTMAlvaro CARPE SPA 162.03'40.853 1'46.791 2

18 KTMMatteo BERTELLE ITA 162.53'44.497 1'46.425 2

18 KTMMatteo BERTELLE ITA 163.113'02.349 1'46.034 6

Termas de Río Hondo, Saturday, March 15, 2025
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